Comptroller of Puerto Rico.

The Energy Bureau WARNS PREPA that, in accordance Art. 6.36 of Act 57-2014:

(i) noncompliance with this Resolution and Order, regulations and/or
applicable laws may carry the imposition of fines and administrative
sanctions of up to one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars
($125,000) per day; and

(ii) for any recurrence of non-compliance or violation, the established
penalty shall increase to a fine of not less than fifteen thousand dollars
($15,000) nor greater than two hundred fifty thousand dollars
($250,000), at the discretion of the Energy Bureau.

Be it nol

I - /,/ ;-!___
v- (

Sylvia B. Ugarte Araujo
Associate Commissioner

Ferlinand A.
Pssociate Commissioner

-

Antonio Torres Miranda
Associate Commission')O\

S6 These shortened deadlines are set considering the simple nature of the required modifi